

## Exchange Notice OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen, November 1st, 2007

#### Exchange members 10/2007

# Glitnir Bank Ltd will change member identity in the trading system SAXESS to GBF

**Glitnir Bank Ltd.** (former FIM Securities Ltd) will change member identity in SAXESS on OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen from **Monday 5 November 2007**. The new member identity will be **GBF**. Last trading day with member identity **FIM** will be Friday 2 November 2007.

Member name: Glitnir Bank Ltd. SAXESS short name: GBF

Clearing identity - CD-ident: 13090 Custodian Bank: Nordea Bank Danmark

Contact person at Nordea Bank Danmark Karsten Nielsen , Client Relation Manager Phone number. +45 33 33 32 02 Fax +45 33 33 58 99

#### **Contact persons at Glitnir Bank Ltd:**

1	
Hans Segercrantz, Head of Trading	+358 9 6134 6271
Mari Tyster, Head of compliance	+358 9 6134 6416
Heli Sirkiä, Head of e-Trading	+358 9 6134 6335
Kirsi Keituri-Soininen, Head of Back Office	+358 9 6134 6308

#### For more information, please contact:

Allan Hvalsøe Olsen, Key Account Manager, OMX Nordic Exchange Telephone +45 33770383

About OMX | OMX is a leading expert in the exchange industry. Through the Nordic Exchange in Copenhagen, Stockholm, Helsinki, Riga, Tallinn and Vilnius, OMX offers access to approximately 80 percent of the Nordic and Baltic securities market. Our integrated technology solutions span the transaction chain enabling efficient securities transactions for exchanges, clearing organizations, central securities depositories and other financial institutions around the world. OMX is listed on the Nordic Exchange in Stockholm, Helsinki and Copenhagen. For more information please visit www.omxgroup.com.

### The Nordic Exchange